
Pos. No Sumec Part code Chinese name English name QTY

1 1250867000 手柄套管 Handle sleeve 1

2 1252067000 离合控制杆 Clutch control lever 1

3 1250459000 停机控制杆 Stop control lever 1

4 1250868000 上手柄 Upper handle 1

5 1250470000 启动绳挂钩 Start rope hook 1

6 2600172000
非金属嵌件六角法兰面锁紧螺

母 M6
Nut M6 3

7 1001302000 拉线组件 Cable assembly 1

8 2600147000 盖形螺母 M6 Cap nut M6 1

9 2600042000
六角头螺栓 全螺纹 C级 

M6X35
Hex head bolt M6X35 1

10 2600127000 六角螺母 C级 M8 Hex nut M8 4

11 1052426000 旋钮 Knob 2

12 1052425000 弧形垫 Curved pad 2

13 1251664000 销 pin 2

14 1052424000 手柄锁紧块 Handle locking block 2

15 1252095000 弹性销 Elastic pin 2

16 1250465000 下手柄 Lower handle 1

17 1000913000 B&S 500E 发动机（长轴） B&S 500E engine (long shaft) 1

18 1050196000 线卡 Line card 1

19 2600709000 开口挡圈 6 Open retaining ring 2

20 1350088000 后挡板右弹簧 Rear baffle right spring 1

21 1250467000 后挡板轴 Rear baffle shaft 1

22 1050647000 后挡板 Rear baffle 1

23 1350087000 后挡板左弹簧 Rear baffle left spring 1

24 1250473000 集草袋 Grass bag 1

25 1250466000 集草蓝支架 Grass bag bracket 1

26 2600111000
六角法兰面螺栓 加大系列 

B级 M8X16
Hexagon flange bolt M8X16 4

27 1250861000 异形头长螺栓 Shaped head bolt 2

28 1250464000 左支撑板 Left support plate 1

29 1050409000 圆形旋钮 Round knob 2

30 2600141000
1型非金属嵌件六角锁紧螺母 

M8
Nut M8 8

31 1053093000 自粉碎堵头 Insert 1

32 1002340000 机壳组件 Cover assembly 1

33 1250903000 右支撑板组件 Right support plate assembly 1

34 2600037000
六角头螺栓 全螺纹 C级 

M6X10
Hex head bolts M6X10 2

35 1350101000 侧排草支架扭簧 Spring 1

36 1050776000 弹簧护套 Spring sheath 1

37 1251800000 侧排草支架 Side discharge grass bracket 1

38 1250515000 支架轴 Bracket shaft 1

39 1051292000 侧排草导向器 Side discharge grass guide 1

40 1050774000 侧排草盖 Side discharge grass cover 1



8 2600147000 盖形螺母 M6 Cap nut M6 1

9 2600042000
六角头螺栓 全螺纹 C级 

M6X35
Hex head bolt M6X35 1

41 1051329000 三幅式轮盖（250） Three-piece wheel cover (250) 2

42 2600427000 平垫圈 A级 8 Flat washer 6

43 1250310000 冲压轴承 Stamping bearing 8

44 1000572000 后轮组件（250包胶） Rear wheel assembly (250 packs) 2

45 2600458000 波形弹性垫圈 12 Waveform elastic washers 12 4

46 1051334000 内侧轮盖（250） Inside wheel cover (250) 2

47 1051291000 调高手柄 Height adjustment handle 1

48 1000570000 调挡杆组件 Height adjustment lever assembly 1

49 2600647000 弹性圆柱销 直槽 轻型 4X12 Elastic cylindrical pin 2

50 1350089000 调档手柄弹簧 Spring 1

51 2600711000 开口挡圈 8 Open retaining ring 1

52 1250487000 发动机安装螺栓 Engine mounting bolt 3

53 1350263000 拉簧 Spring 1

54 1001236000 后轴组件 Rear axle assembly 1

55 1350132000 连杆拉簧 Connecting rod tension spring 1

56 1050776000 弹簧护套 Spring sheath 1

57 2600140000
1型非金属嵌件六角锁紧螺母 

M6
Nut M6 2

58 1250897000 调档连杆 Height adjustment link 1

59 2600687000 轴用弹性挡圈 A型 12 Retaining ring 4

60 1000872000 左驱动齿轮 Left drive gear 1

61 2600817000 深沟球轴承 6001-2Z Deep groove ball bearing 2

62 1250996000 轴套 Bushing 2

63 1250469000 钢丝卡 Wire card 4

64 1251002000 圆柱销（?5×21.5） Cylindrical pin 2

65 1001239000 齿轮箱输出轴组件 Gearbox output shaft assembly 1

66 1000873000 右驱动齿轮 Right drive gear 1

67 1050412000 轮盖 Wheel cover 2

68 1050411000 165mm轮盖内衬 165mm wheel cover lining 2

69 1050410000 165MM包胶轮 165MM rubber wheel 2

70 1001235000 前轴组件 Front axle assembly 1

71 1050642000 塑料衬套 Plastic bushing 2

72 1400163000 齿形V带 Toothed V-belt 1

73 1252268000 皮带轮 Pulley 1

74 1251057000 内六角紧定螺钉 Screw 1

75 1053092000 皮带罩 Belt cover 1

76 2600172000
非金属嵌件六角法兰面锁紧螺

母 M6
Nut M6 3

77 2600100000
六角法兰面螺栓 加大系列 

B级 M6X12
Hexagon flange bolts 3

78 1250468000 平键 Flat key 1

79 1250460000 联轴器组件 Coupling assembly 1



8 2600147000 盖形螺母 M6 Cap nut M6 1

9 2600042000
六角头螺栓 全螺纹 C级 

M6X35
Hex head bolt M6X35 1

80 1252260000 刀片 Blade 1

81 1250061000 刀片压板 Blade plate 1

82 1250302000 刀片紧固螺栓3/8-24UNF Blade fastening bolt 1

83 1251814000 梅花挡圈 Plum ring 1

84 1350256000 锁扣扭簧 Lock torsion spring 1

85 1052671000 锁扣扳手 Lock wrench 1

86 1251813000 锁扣支架轴 Lock bracket shaft 1

87 1251021000 火花塞套筒组件 Spark plug sleeve assembly 1

A01 1000547000 上手柄组件 Upper handle assembly 1

A02 1002420000 快夹组件 Quick release assembly 1


